

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A+' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

Geog./23/ 7-34 Dated: 03.08.2023

OFFICE ORDER

Dr. Sachinder Singh, Professor, Department of Geography, M.D. University, Rohtak will act as Incharge, Induction Programme, Department of Geography, M.D. University, Rohtak in addition to his own duties with immediate effect.

Sd/-HOD, Geography

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:-

- 1. Prof. Sachinder Singh, Dept. Of Geography, M.D.University, Rohtak.
- 2. All the Faculty Member, Department of Geography, M.D. University, Rohtak

HeHOD, Geography 31812
Department of Geography
D. University, Robbak